PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name Execution Date						
Conexant Systems, Ir	nc.		10/27/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	AIM IP, LLC	1 IP, LLC				
Street Address:	26522 La Alameda	Ave., Suite 360				
City:	Mission Viejo					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	92691					
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number				
Property Type						
Patent Number: 66843						
Patent Number: 59208						
Patent Number: 64426						
Patent Number: 64776						
Patent Number: 67288		728817				
Patent Number: 68510		003				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:(949)282-1002Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:949-282-1000Email:msweda@farjami.comCorrespondent Name:Farshad FarjamiAddress Line 1:26522 La Alameda Ave., Suite 360Address Line 4:Mission Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92691						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:						
PATENT 501377254 REEL: 025496 FRAME: 0171						

NAME OF SUBMITTEF

Total Attachments: 3	
source=2010-10-27 Assignment - Conexant to AIM IP#page1.tif	
source=2010-10-27 Assignment - Conexant to AIM IP#page2.tif	
source=2010-10-27 Assignment - Conexant to AIM IP#page3.tif	

<u>EXHIBIT B</u>

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **CONEXANT SYSTEMS**, INC., having a place of business at 4000 MacArthur Blvd., Newport Beach, CA 92660 (hereinafter "Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of certain United States patents and/or patent applications listed in Schedule A annexed hereto, including all related patents, patent applications, extensions, divisionals, continuations, continuations-inpart, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions and foreign counterparts of any of the foregoing (collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS AIM IP, LLC, having a place of business at 26522 La Alameda Ave., Suite 360, Mission Viejo, CA 92691 (hereinafter "Purchaser") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents.

Now, Therefore,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser, subject to existing encumbrances, the Patents aforesaid, and any inventions claimed in said Patent, granted and which may be granted to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages, compensation, royalties by reason of past, current, and future infringement and/or provisional rights under said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, Seller, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions to Purchaser as assignee of the entire interest.

In Witness Whereof, Seller and Purchaser have executed this Assignment by their duly authorized representative.

.....

CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.

Ву: 📐	<u> </u>	<u>ii R</u>	<u>D</u>	<u>_2</u> _	<u> </u>	
Name:	Dec	<u>nis</u>	8	Ga	llagh	<u></u>
Title:	Iρ	Cor	ms	e		

Date: 0000 27, 2010

PATENT REEL: 025496 FRAME: 0173

State of California County of Orange

On October 27, 2010 before me, Lucy F. Cooney, Notary Public, personally appeared DENNIS R. GALLAGHER who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

)

3

Signature______



NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

<u>Schedule A</u>

U.S. Patent No.	TITLE	Grant DATE	INVENTORS
6684319	System For Efficient Operation Of A Very Long Instruction Word Digital Signal Processor		
5920853	Signal Compression Using Index Mapping Technique For The Sharing Of Quantization Tables		
6442643	System And Method For Resolving Data Transfer Incompatibilities Between Pci And Non-Pci Buses		
6477655	System And Method To Set Pme_Status Bit And Wake Up The System, And Selectively Load Device Driver By Serching Who Set The Bit Without Requiring Clock		
6728817	Integrated Packet Bus For Multiple Devices		